



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7205 OF 2025

Ramchandra Krishnarao Pardikar

-Vs.-

State of Maharashtra and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

None for the petitioner.
Ms H.N.Jaipurkar, AGP the respondents-State.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 27TH FEBRUARY, 2026

It appears that the petitioner is appearing in person.

2. Issue notice to the petitioner, returnable on 18/03/2026.
3. Learned AGP Ms H.N.Jaipurkar appears and waives notice for the respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, J)

(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)